

Amend CSHB 3446 (committee printing) as follows:

(1) On page 1, between lines 17 and 18, insert:

(3) "Office" means the governor's office of economic development.

(2) Strike "COMPTROLLER" each place the term appears and substitute "OFFICE".

(3) Strike "comptroller" each place the term appears and substitute "office".

(4) Strike "comptroller's" each place the term appears and substitute "offices's".

(5) Strike "Comptroller" each place the term appears and substitute "Office".